

PRODUCT RECALL

ALLERGEN ISSUE – Milk



Doritos Chilli Heatwave 150g

A limited number of Doritos Chilli Heatwave sharing packs are being recalled as incorrect product may have been packed into the bags. The affected product contains flavourings which contain **milk**, **cheese powder** and **milk protein** which are not included in the ingredients list.

The packs being recalled have the following best before/ batch code information:

BEST BEFORE:

07/10/17

GBC 209 166 and GBC 209 167

(23:47 – 01:00) 7174

No other products are affected.

What you should do:

If you have one of the affected packs please call our Consumer care line on 0800 274777 to receive a full refund.

We sincerely apologise for any inconvenience caused.

PRODUCT RECALL

ALLERGEN ISSUE – Milk



Doritos Chilli Heatwave 90g £1 RRP Price Marked Pack

A limited number of Doritos Chilli Heatwave sharing packs are being recalled as incorrect product may have been packed into the bags. The affected product contains flavourings which contain **milk**, **cheese powder** and **milk protein** which are not included in the ingredients list.

The packs being recalled have the following best before/ batch code information:

BEST BEFORE:

07/10/17

GBC 207 166 and GBC 207 167

(23:47 – 01:00) 7187

No other products are affected.

What you should do:

If you have one of the affected packs please call our Consumer care line on 0800 274777 to receive a full refund.

We sincerely apologise for any inconvenience caused.